
1st Race. (CS2) Post 3:30PM CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $12,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since January 7, 2025.
1 VELOCE (L) '17 G $5,000 125 Tapara, B Bernardini, J Bernardini, J
2 RUSTYS GFIVEFIFTY (L) '19 G $5,000 E23 125 Conner, T Nickol, R McClellan, E
3 TRIPLE START (L) '20 G $5,000 R16 125 Alencar, W Walker, C Fennessy, J
4 SILVER STYLE (L) '20 G Waived 0 125 Rodriguez, I JGW Stables, Inc. Rice, K
5 CASTAGNO (L) '17 G $5,000 R17 125 Martinez, W DeLuca, F Valdez, M
6 FOUNDER (L) '18 R $5,000 125 Severino, V Interstellar Thoroughbreds, LLC Valdez, M
7 SMILE BRYAN (L) '16 G $5,000 R22 **118 Bays, B Walker, C Fennessy, J
Hind Shoes Off: Silver Style

72nd Race. (CX8) Post 3:57PM CLAIMING $8,500
Purse $17,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 VALIANT VICTORIA (L) '20 M Waived E16 123 Spieth, S Aldana Gonzalez Racing LLC and Thompson, Kathy Spieth, A
2 SHORTY MAC (L) '19 M $8,500 R16 **116 Bays, B Freedom My Way Stable, LLC Radosevich, S
3 RED WREN (L) '21 F $8,500 R10 123 Torrealba, J Vargas, J Vargas, J
4 ARROGANTE (L) '20 M $8,500 R3 123 Morales, P Warrior's Reward LLC and Flat Out Racing Kulp, B
5 I'M HEADING EAST (L) '20 M $8,500 R8 123 Gallardo, A Warrior's Reward LLC and Flat Out Racing Kulp, B
6 SOLAIR (L) '19 M $8,500 R17 123 Allen, M Allen, Lisa G. and Allen, Connor Allen, L
Hind Shoes Off: Shorty Mac

63rd Race. (CX5) Post 4:24PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $18,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In 2024 - 2025 or Claiming Price $10,000.
1 WHERE YOU WAS (L) '15 G $10,000 R15 123 Martinez, G Russell, R Russell, R
2 SPAN OF CONTROL (L) '19 G R15 123 Fox, K Freedom My Way Stable, LLC Radosevich, S
3 STRAIGHTOUTADUTTON (L) '15 G $10,000 E5 123 Delgado, D Russell, R Russell, R
4 WROTE IN STONE (L) '18 G R9 123 Alencar, W Walker, C Fennessy, J
5 OUR ETHAN CHARLES (L) '21 G R16 123 Allen, M Hoglander, H Fennessy, J
6 CATCH ON EMOTIONAL (L) '17 G $10,000 R15 123 Villa-Gomez, H Dream Quest Stable Skawinski, C

64th Race. (C8) Post 4:51PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $13,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 CRYSTAL WATER (L) '22 F $6,250 R20 118 Conner, T Dougherty, B Antus, L
2 SIP'N' SPEED (L) '22 F $6,250 R14 120 Morales, P Blazing Meadows Farm LLC Hamm, T
3 CEFALU (FR) (L) '21 F $6,250 R15 123 Martinez, G Arriagada, Juan, Latimer, Craig and Brown, John E. Arriagada, J
4 SENSIBLE MARRIAGE (L) '20 M $6,250 R15 123 Martinez, W Valdez, G Valdez, M
5 KITTEN'S WAR (L) '20 M Waived 0 123 Rodriguez, I Rice Racing Rice, K
6 TANGO ZULU (L) '20 M $6,250 R15 123 Severino, V Dougherty, B Valdez, M
7 SMILES FOR DAVID (L) '19 M $6,250 R20 123 Garcia, F Servidio, J Antus, L
Hind Shoes Off: Sensible Marriage
No Shoes: Kitten's War

75th Race. (C4) Post 5:18PM MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $30,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 5 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 LEFTNATEAWALKIN () '23 G 120 Montanez, R Weaver, C Davis, S
2 GO SIMPLE () '23 G R8 120 Morales, P Blazing Meadows Farm LLC Hamm, T
3 BALBONI'S CREW () '23 C 120 Husbands, P Nolan, C Chircop, S
4 DUCK HUNTER () '23 C R15 120 Allen, Jr., R Clark, R Hayes L.J.
5 LIVE STREAM () '23 G R15 120 Rojas, M R J G Management LLC Rojas, M
6 HAPPY HENNEY () '23 G R15 120 Martinez, G Blazing Meadows Farm LLC Hamm, T
7 TEAR JERKER () '23 C R15 120 Spieth, S Potts, R Potts, R
8 JUDY CHOP () '23 C R15 120 Rodriguez, I Ming, Donald L. and Rice Racing Rice, K
9 BOSH () '23 G E17 ***110 Belisario, J R J G Racing Management LLC Rojas, M
Blinkers On Hind Shoes Off: Judy Chop
Blinkers On: Live Stream
No Shoes: Duck Hunter

96th Race. (CX6) Post 5:45PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $40,000
Purse $34,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Pa. Restricted or Which Have Never
Won Three Races or Claiming Price $40,000.
1 DIAMOND DUST (L) '16 G $40,000 R12 125 Montanez, R Klein, Jr., S Davis, S
2 TODDCHERO (L) '20 G $40,000 E22 123 Vives, S Norman, Mark and Norman Stables LLC Danner, K
3 DUNEDIN (L) '20 G E22 123 Morales, P NBS Stable Danner, K
4 TOWN BARBER (L) '20 G R8 123 Gallardo, A Manning, D Mott, R
5 WOODCHUCK (L) '18 G $40,000 R15 123 Rodriguez, I Bella Mia Stables, LLC Rice, K
6 SNOWNAME (L) '21 G $40,000 R13 125 Ayala, A JGW Stables, Inc. Rice, K
Blinkers Off: Woodchuck

67th Race. (C7) Post 6:12PM PA BRED STAKES
Purse $75,000 Guaranteed 6 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)

The 19th Running of
The Malvern Rose Stakes - Registered PA Breds

$75,000 Guaranteed
FOR REGISTERED PENNSYLVANIA BRED FILLIES , THREE YEARS OLD.
1 ICONA MAMA () '22 F 121 Martinez, G DeSales 85 LLC Stites, F
2 DOUBLE AIRO () '22 F R2 121 Torrealba, J Rizer, E Bailes, W
3 UP N RUNNIN () '22 F 119 Rodriguez, I Carmelina Jerome and Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC Coletti, Jr., E
4 OUR LADY () '22 F 121 Husbands, P JDLP Holdings, Inc Chircop, S
5 HONORABLE WIN () '22 F 123 Gallardo, A Pewter Stable Demasi, K
6 QUEEN'S WREATH () '22 F E18 119 Conner, T Coulter, T McClellan, E
7 BOUJIE BETZ () '22 F R14 119 Martinez, W Twin Hurricane Racing, LLC Connelly, T
8 DIXIELAND BELLE () '22 F R7 124 Morales, P Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC Trombetta, M
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8th Race. (C5) Post 6:39PM ALLOWANCE
Purse $32,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Pa. Restricted or Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
1 STELLAR ASSET (L) '22 F E18 118 Conner, T Blazing Meadows Farm LLC Hamm, T
2 LADY KATHRYN (L) '22 F 118 Gallardo, A Karp, J Mott, R
3 ANHINGA (L) '22 F R14 **111 Bays, B Epona Farm LLC Connelly, T
4 MY JANNET (L) '21 F R7 123 Garcia, F Noguez, A Kleine, B
5 UNBRIDLED PEACE (L) '22 F R14 118 Rodriguez, I Arriagada, J Arriagada, J
6 LA CREMA (L) '20 M R9 123 Martinez, G Bondar, E Bondar, E
7 CUPID MISSED (L) '21 F E4 123 Villa-Gomez, H Klimasewski, Robert G. and Klimasewski, Tammy Potts, R
8 NO TAPPIN OUT (L) '20 M R4 123 Morales, P James Redekop and Stefan Ferrario Morey, W
9 BLOODY COLORS WAVE (L) '21 F R8 123 Martinez, W Hess, J Potts, R
Blinkers Off: Unbridled Peace

9
Off Races: C1 - C2 - C3 - C6 - CS1 - CS3 - CS4 - CX7 - CX9

Extra Races For Tuesday, July 8, 2025
(Entries Close on Tuesday, July 1, 2025)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 PA BRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $30,000. For Registered PA-Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $19,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 8 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Claiming Races For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)
(Limited To10 Starters)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $21,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds or Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 8 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Claiming Races For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS(All Weather)

Huber Villa Gomez 117 Tony Micallef 516-330-0439
Victor Severino 112 Cory Hayes 216-390-0502
Addiel Ayala 116 Cory Hayes 216-390-0502
Tyler Conner 121 Marty Salvaggio 717-813-4849
Rafael Jimenez 114 Self- 352-844-7671
Gaddiel Martinez 115 Emily Rice 814-460-2567
Walber Alencar 119 Eddie Zambrana 813-298-9619
David Delgado 119 Eddie Zambrana 813-298-9619
Sofia Vives 113 Jordan Miller 647-390-1257
Dalila Rivera *109 Jordan Miller 647-390-1257

ATTENTION JOCKEY AGENTS:
303.36 Responsibilities of agents:
A Jockey Agent SHALL NOT make or assist in making engagements for a jockey
other than those the agent is licensed to represent.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:

NO Standing in ice for "IN TODAY HORSES" until regulatory Vet has done the pre
race exam

Once a horse is admitted onto the racetrack grounds to participate in a race, no
horse shall be removed from the racetrack at anytime without specific medical or
veterinary authorization and without approval from the Stewards and Racetrack
Management (181.75)

Horseman- Chaplain Pete is looking for donations of bottled water for inside the
Paddock. Any donations should be dropped off in the HBPA office Thank you for
your cooperation

The 56 day Rule IS still in effect.

The use of ANY handheld or Audio device is PROHIBITED while the Rider is on a
Covered Horse or Pony Horse (HISA Rule 2275)

HISA procedure change regarding removal of horses from the Vet's list as SICK,
ILLNESS or INJURY. A horse that is scratched due to sickness, illness or injury will
now require an attending veterinarian exam recorded in the HISA portal PRIOR to
being eligible to re-enter in a race. Previously these horses had an automatic off
date. After July 8, 2024, a horse scratched as sick or illness cannot be removed
from the Vet's List until an exam has been submitted by the attending veterinarian.
Once this has been completed, trainers will need to contact the PSHRC Test Barn
to have the horse removed from Vet's List.

https://bphisaweb.wpengine.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/July8_TrainerHandbook.pdf

Attention Horsemen: HIWU's testing program includes the testing of selected
horses after routine timed workouts/breezes (Post-Work). This testing is separate
from Vets List testing. Trainers will be notified of selection for Post-Work testing
within one hour of a horse's completion of the breeze. For more information about
medications that can be used in relation to a routine breeze, visit the "News" tab on
hiwu.org for the latest advisory. For questions, please contact Dr. Mary Scollay at
(859) 489-7677 or Dr. Patti Marquis at (816) 516-5641.

There will be a Mandatory $85.00 HISA Assessment Fee deducted from each
start. Please note the Purse Supplement is $250.00. Any question or concerns
please contact Todd Mostoller

It is YOUR responsibility to declare any permitted medication or approved change
of equipment at the time of entry- INCLUDING SHOES. 305.232(h)

If you are shipping in please contact our stall superintendent Andrea Moreno
814-323-6864.

TRPB- The Horseman's Bookkeeper will no longer accept payments for digital
chips/tattoos-Please Contact Dave Bryant for the accepted payment options

For a published work. Please text horses name and distance PRIOR to work.
419-670-3691. Failure to comply, Subject to fine per Stewards.

Horse In Today sign is required for all horses racing that day and are available
from the stall superintendent.

Horses placed on Stewards list for poor performance must work for State Vet.
Horses vanned off will have blood drawn and the Trainer or a representative
thereof must be present.

Horsemen requiring release of a horse from the vets list can do so by calling Dr.
Pierce at 814-602-4647 to make an appointment. Please leave a message/text if
no one answers.
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A R# PP

ANHINGA
ARROGANTE

B R# PP

BALBONI'S CREW
BLOODY COLORS WAVE
BOSH
BOUJIE BETZ

C R# PP

CASTAGNO
CATCH ON EMOTIONAL
CEFALU (FR)
CRYSTAL WATER
CUPID MISSED

D R# PP

DIAMOND DUST
DIXIELAND BELLE
DOUBLE AIRO
DUCK HUNTER
DUNEDIN

F R# PP

FOUNDER

G R# PP

GO SIMPLE

H R# PP

HAPPY HENNEY
HONORABLE WIN

I R# PP

I'M HEADING EAST
ICONA MAMA

J R# PP

JUDY CHOP

K R# PP

KITTEN'S WAR

L R# PP

LA CREMA
LADY KATHRYN
LEFTNATEAWALKIN
LIVE STREAM

M R# PP

MY JANNET

N R# PP

NO TAPPIN OUT

O R# PP

OUR ETHAN CHARLES
OUR LADY

Q R# PP

QUEEN'S WREATH

R R# PP

RED WREN
RUSTYS GFIVEFIFTY

S R# PP

SENSIBLE MARRIAGE
SHORTY MAC
SILVER STYLE
SIP'N' SPEED
SMILE BRYAN
SMILES FOR DAVID
SNOWNAME
SOLAIR
SPAN OF CONTROL
STELLAR ASSET
STRAIGHTOUTADUTTON

T R# PP

TANGO ZULU
TEAR JERKER
TODDCHERO
TOWN BARBER
TRIPLE START

U R# PP

UNBRIDLED PEACE
UP N RUNNIN

V R# PP

VALIANT VICTORIA
VELOCE

W R# PP

WHERE YOU WAS
WOODCHUCK
WROTE IN STONE

In Today for

MONDAY, JULY 7, 2025

58 In Body

0 Also Eligible

58 Total In Today
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